HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 393 by Representative Anders

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "460.34," and insert in lieu thereof "460.35,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "drugs;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7 and 8 in
- 5 their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, delete "certain legislative committees;" and insert in
- 8 lieu thereof "to provide for prepaid coordinated care network pharmaceutical and
- 9 therapeutics committees;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 11, after "rules;" and before "and to provide" insert "to provide for
- 12 exemptions;"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 15, delete "460.34," and insert in lieu thereof "460.35,"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 2, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- "(4) "Prepaid coordinated care network" means a private entity that contracts
- with the department to provide Medicaid benefits and services to enrollees of the
- 25 <u>Medicaid coordinated care program known as "Bayou Health" in exchange for a</u>
- 26 <u>monthly prepaid capitated amount per member."</u>
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, delete lines 15 through 29 in their entirety and delete pages 3 through 5 in their
- 29 entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 11

1

^	0	1 1 4 1'	1.1 1.2 1.4		1 1	1	` 11 '
2	On page 6.	. delete lines	1 through 3 in th	eir entirety and	l insert in l	ieu thereof the f	following:

- 3 "<u>§460.32. Prepaid coordinated care networks; pharmaceutical and therapeutics committees</u>
- On or before January 1, 2014, each prepaid coordinated care network shall
 form a body to be designated as a "Pharmaceutical and Therapeutics Committee"
 which shall develop a drug formulary and preferred drug list for the prepaid
 coordinated care network. Each Pharmaceutical and Therapeutics Committee
 created pursuant to the provisions of this Section shall meet no less frequently than
 semiannually in Baton Rouge, Louisiana. Such meetings shall be open to the public
 and shall allow for public comment prior to voting by the committee on any change
- in the preferred drug list or formulary."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- On page 6, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "a two-page prior
- 15 authorization form, excluding guidelines or information, duly promulgated by the
- 16 department in"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- On page 7, delete lines 13 through 17 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 19 "<u>§460.35</u>. Exemptions
- 20 The provisions of this Part shall not apply to any entity that contracts with the
- 21 <u>department to provide fiscal intermediary services in processing claims of health care</u>
- 22 providers.
- 23 Section 2. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2014."